HIGH POINT POLICE DEPARTMENT
OFFICER KILLED SUMMARY

Shelia Dianne Twyman
Died 12-23-2001

Allen Jerome Morris
Killed 9-16-1928

Carey J. Reaves Fred G. Claywell
Killed 6-10-1925 Killed 6-10-1925

William Witcher
Killed 9-15-1913

In the early morning hours of December 20, 2001, Master
Police Officer 111 Shelia Twyman of the High Point Police
Department was on routine patrol when a tractor-trailer
truck failed to stop at a red traffic light and struck her patrol
car. She was taken to High Point Regional Health Systems
and then transferred to Wake Forest University Baptist
Medical Center where she died from her injuries on
December 23, 2001.

Captain Morris made an arrest for drunkenness. The
arrestee, in an attempt to escape, struck Morris in the
stomach with his knee. The blow resulted in the death
several days later. Captain Morris is the highest-ranking
officer ever to be killed in the line of duty.

Officers Claywell and Reaves were working together as
they investigated reports of an illegal liquor and gambling
house. A resident who was subsequently charged in the
deaths shot them. This is the only instance of a multiple
officer shooting.

Officer Witcher was the first from the High Point Police
Department to lose his life in service. On a disturbance call,
officers attempted to arrest a man who was fighting in
public. A shot was fired, mortally wounding Officer
Witcher.



High Point Police Department

Member
Allred, George W.
Amaker, Wilbur T.
Armstrong, David A.
Boone, James A. “Jim”
Bowers, James A. “Aubrey”
Boyd, Leonard J. “L J”
Brackett, Jesse C.
Brandon, William F. “Bill”
Brown, Robert W. “Bob”
Burgess, Janet S. “Jan”
Burleson, Paul Edward
Carroll, Waldo E.
Cashatt-Cooper, Veva “Ellen”
Chadwick, Hubert M.
Charping, Paul M.
Cook, Jerry W.
Cook, John D.
Cooke, Shaw
Cooke, Carolyn “Susie” Beane
Crisco, Woodrow L. “Woody”
Davis, Robert W. “Bob”
Dawkins, William L. “Bill”
Dawson, Joel L.
Dillon, James R. “Reid”
Dotson, John S. “Scott”
Dowdy, Martin T.
Elliott, Walter L.
Evans, Ray V. “Rayvon”
Fagan, James L.
Fitzgerald, Clyde S.
Friddle, William G.
Green, Kenneth B. “KB”
Hall, Kent W.
Hall, Robert L. “Larry”
Hines, Andrew J.
Hodges, Woodrow C.
Hoover, Joe C. “Clyde”
Howell, Eccles W.
Hubbard, James H.

Hutchinson, William C. “Hutch”

Hunt, William L. “Bill”

Deceased Members

Rank Date of Birth
Lt. 04-19-18
Major 01-15-23
FCP 12-27-30
MPO 03-18-34
Det. 10-21-36
Lt. 08-07-34
FCP 04-26-09
Sqt. 10-17-09
MPO 06-13-31
Sqt. 04-17-40
Res. 08-06-43
Det. 03-05-03
MPO 08-26-59
MPO 04-26-25
FCP 11-14-98
FCP 12-23-46
Sgt. 04-25-24
Capt. 05-02-25
Sgt. 01-12-38
Lt. 05-16-30
MPO 03-15-40
FCP 10-05-02
FCP 11-18-30
Sqt. 01-01-02
MPO 07-02-57
FCP 07-30-94
Sgt. 08-29-05
MPO 04-21-27
Capt. 10-20-18
Jailer 02-14-06
Chief (°32 -’44) 03-02-96
MPO 02-05-44
Sgt. 01-30-29
Lt. 08-29-43
Poundmaster 05-19-18
Poundmaster 11-17-14
FCP 09-01-96
FCP 04-01-21
Sqt. 08-12-81
MPO 05-12-49

Sat. 11-24-09

End of Watch

06-06-71
03-16-08
03-30-73
09-09-03
11-05-09
12-31-97
06-27-04
11-01-99
01-31-11
10-23-98
03-10-15
08-20-63
08-04-14
11-23-76
05-23-69
02-14-98
06-01-90
02-18-03
02-10-10
11-18-90
03-19-13
11-26-61
02-13-65**
01-05-71
05-16-85**
09-06-78
02-01-97
12-19-94
06-10-89
02-10-79
09-24-59
07-11-13
01-02-06
11-18-04
12-20-90
04-21-91
07-12-88
08-02-88
03-27-59
02-01-16
02-08-67**



High Point Police Department
Deceased Members

Member Rank Date of Birth End of Watch
Jarrell, David W. MPO 06-18-37 10-22-03
Johnson, Ralph D. Det. 08-19-28 06-30-95
Johnson, William C. Capt. 03-03-98 07-27-81
Kearns, Robert G. “Glenn” Det. 08-04-24 10-30-90
Kiger, William E. Sgt. 09-23-88 04-15-74
King, Lawrence E. FCP 03-16-21 05-15-69**
Kivett, Jesse L. Det. 07-15-92 04-01-72
Koonts, Charles L. “Charlie” MPO 06-29-45 06-04-13
Leak, Oriel Hardy “O H” Capt. 01-24-17 04-24-01
Leverett, Jr. George T. Major 12-05-24 07-30-90
Madden, Lester C. Det. 06-29-97 11-04-53**
Martin, Carl S. FCP 03-08-28 05-23-68**
Mooney, John W, FCP 03-31-96 01-22-54
Moss, Dolores J. Res 02-28-45 06-11-14
Myers, Lester G. FCP 10-07-08 04-01-59**
Nicholson, Gregory A. “Greg” Capt. 12-16-48 05-11-97
Pendry, Larry R. Capt. 01-31-35 01-21-94
Peters, Forrest E. Det. 07-15-27 10-14-89
Pierce, James R. Jailer 02-26-89 04-26-61
Powell, James M. FCP 02-07-11 06-14-71**
Pritchett, Laurie Chief 12-09-26 11-13-00
Ray, Arthur C. FCP 11-19-13 03-27-01
Rich, Jerry T. Major 04-22-35 03-11-12
Richardson, Herbert F. Lt. 06-12-04 02-14-65
Robbins, James R. “Jim” MPO 05-18-45 09-17-13
Rook, Bennie A. FCP 09-17-28 02-09-04
Roseburo, Robert W. FCP 05-09-19 10-17-96
Roseman, Donald W. Chief 06-08-30 01-28-76**
Royal, Lindsay P. Sgt. 11-20-37 07-10-94
Shields, John F. “Frank™ Lt. 02-11-07 02-26-82
Shipplett, Billy J. “Jack” Sgt. 07-28-32 11-11-98
Sink, Joe N. MPO 11-26-36 05-01-84**
Smith, Hines Capt. 10-05-44 11-12-10
Stepp, Horace J. FCP 04-29-25 12-28-90
Stoker, Charles C. Chief (°44-°61) 01-04-97 10-15-87
Teague, James R. “Roy” Chief (°61-°65) 04-19-01 04-21-75
Thomas, Gary W. Capt. 06-30-47 07-29-11
Thorne, Archie MPO 02-15-48 11-11-12
Toliver, Donald C. Det. 12-07-05 06-15-81

Tomlin, Louise F. Det. 11-13-19 11-12-99



High Point Police Department
Deceased Members

Member Rank Date of Birth End of Watch
Twyman, Sheila MPO 10-02-54 12-23-01**
Venable, Isaac D. Jailer 06-20-93 07-31-72
Wade, Joseph D. Capt. 07-16-21 03-27-88
Walker, Albert M. Lt. 10-31-17 12-23-61**
Walker, George D. FCP 01-17-00 09-25-80
Walton, Dewey Gardner MPO 02-04-23 08-08-76
Ward, Alonzo C. “Clyde” FCP 04-23-92 12-02-65
Whitaker, Gordon L. Lt. 09-12-41 05-05-08
White, Belvin T. “B T” Det. 12-28-29 02-10-11
Wood, Jr. Paul D. Capt. 11-25-35 02-11-95
Yandle, Julian M. “Josh” Sot. 09-06-37 11-26-94
Yow, John L. FCP 11-19-11 04-13-73
Birth year in RED indicates 1800’s... ** Died in office

FCP.. .First Class Policeman
MPO...Master Police Officer



